«

Doc#. 1313508063 fee: $58.00

 UNOFFICIALCOR Y,

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

VWHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

This Docuarzor Prepared By:

ANGELA MATPTWS

WELLS FARGO L ANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW PLVD, MAC# X7801-
03K

FORT MILL, 8C 29715

AR AL 1 AT

ter=#:7860357

“When-recokdod-mait-to=4

First American Title IR o

nerican Ti . WEBER
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079 12 ﬁlélg!glﬂlwsl""

P.O. Box 27670 IL
Santa Ana‘ CA 92799 FIRST AMERICAN £Ls
RE: WEBER - PROPERTY REPORT MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
\

Tax/Parcel No. 18-02-307-059-0000 1228 RO OO

[Space Above This Line ter K scording Data|
Original Principal Amount: $289,500.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: YiiNgp
Unpaid Principal Amount: $278,841.54 Loan No: (scan barcode)

New Principal Amount $291,462.69
New Money (Cap): $12,621.15

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOETGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 7TH day of MARCP, 2313, between
WILLIAM A. WEBER AND MARIA J, WEBER, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH THE R.GHTS OF
SURVIVORSHIP (“Borrower”) whose address is 8724 45TH PLACE, LYONS, ILLINOIS -$0534 and
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-
03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed
(the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated OCTOBER 22, 2009 and
recorded on NOVEMBER 16, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0932047057, of the OFFICIAL Records of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Ingtrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property”, located at

Wells F Custom Loan Modification A t- Single Family - Fannie M
WellsFareo Cutom Loan Modificaion Agseement Singe arily - Pt Mae oo [INSURERAREN

First American Mortgage Services Page 1



1313508063 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

§724 45TH PLACE, LYONS, ILLINQIS 60534
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 6 IN H.O. STONE & COMPANY'S 8TH ADDITION TO LYONS, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

In cungideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstundinz anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

As of MARCI( -1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance") is U.S. $291,462.69, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest an't-yther amounts capitalized.

$87,438.81 of the New Pcincipal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay interest or miake monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Balance-shal! be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $204,023.88. Interest vi’i e charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate
of 4.0000% from MARCH 1, 201.).- Porrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $852.69 beginning on the 1ST day of APRIL, 2013. Borrower will continue to make
monthly payments on the same day of each succceding month until principal and interest are paid in full.
If Borrower still owes amounts under the ote and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in Iui*on the Maturity Date.. The new Maturity Date will be
MARCH 1, 2053.

I agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and an»other amounts still owed under the Note and
Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell or transfir an interest in the Property, (ii) the date |
pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii} the new Matuarity Date.

If 1 make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that vartial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to othe: amaunts due.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (oi: if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) withoui-Leride's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Securiey instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice :huil provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, inctuding without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01409) 02122013_90 +os [INRANERNNEN

First American Mortgage Services Page 2



3

1313508063 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a)

(b)

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph | of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
splicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
ite, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisiors as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Borrower understands ard agrees that:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

e

®

All the rights and rewuedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of thepodified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipu ations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, »xcept as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Nuiz and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agréement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Nute“and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law..A'so, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other ~<isons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved oy I ender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construd.’o be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with'tnis Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Boirower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may ke recessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved 1nd accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Bormrower.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases of the
Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon this
assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend of terminate the existing leases and to
execute new leases, in Lender’s sole discretion. As used in this paragraph, the word “lease” shall
mean “sublease” if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate,

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev. 01/09) 02122013_90 -os [NNNANENNNEN
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



(8

(h)

1313308063 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and
revenues (“Rents”) of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are payable.
Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that each tenant
of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However, Borrower shall
receive the Rents untt! (i} Lender has given Borrower notice of default under this Agreement,
pursuant to Section 22 of the Security Instrument, and (ii} Lender has given notice to the tenant(s)
that the Rents are to be paid to Lender or Lender’s agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an
absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be held by
Rorrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the
Szurity Instrument; (i) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the Rents of the
Fropuaty; (iii) Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay all Rents due and unpaid
to Lendse-or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written demand to the tenant; (iv) unless applicable
law provide: otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s agents shall be applied first to
the costs-<,"taking control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents, including, but
not limited tc, sitemey’s fees, receiver’s fees, premiums on receiver’s bonds, repair and
maintenance costs, insnrance premiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property,
and then to the sum( secared by the Security Instrument; {v) Lender, Lender’s agents or any
judicially appointed receiver shall be liable to account for only those Rents actually received; and
(vi) Lender shall be entiticd 10)have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the
Property and collect the Renis za2 profits derived from the Property without any showing as to
the inadequacy of the Property as secricy.

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficie't to cover the costs of taking control of and managing
the Property and of collecting the Rents aiy funds expended by Lender for such purposes shall
become indebtedness of Borrower to Lendel sicvred by the Security Instrument pursuant to
Section 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has (ot executed any prior assignment of the
Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act. that would prevent Lender from
exercising its rights under this paragraph,

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not te required to enter upon,
take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to Borrower.
However, Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do so at any time
when a default occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any dzrswit.or invalidate
auny other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the Propeity/shall terminate
when all the sums secured by the Security Instrument are paid in full,

If included, the undersighed Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

1 consent to the disclosure of my personal information, including the terms of this modification,
to any investor, owner, servicer, insurer or guarantor who owns, services, insures or guarantées
my first lien account for purposes related to the second mortgage Consumer Relief Program. |
also consent to the disclosure of my personal information to any entity that performs support
services for the second mortgage Consumer Relief Program, including marketing, survey,
research or other borrower outreach, data processing and technical systems consulting.

Wells F Custom Loan Modification A, t- Single Family - Fannie M.
i el S AT A e +os [HABNINNANIN

First American Mortgage Services Page 4




1313508063 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement,

W FARGO BANK, N.A,
R YE
L'.mn ’ {print name) Date
(title)

Documentation

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEP ACKNOWLEDGMENT
)z
STATE OF - fﬁﬂ YWlLSWl COUNTY OF m
The instrument was zoknowledged before me this , g , 3 by

NN N LIWEIN e
\ [/(/ W/y‘:}" l pm W/FFW'EELS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

a - %ﬁf said entity.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Wm/ HMM OI//{WN

77 .
My commission expires: } '3’ ’ 7

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: ; 2
ANGELA MATHEWS —
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

3476 STATEVIEW BLYD, MAC# X7801-03K

FORT MILL, §C 29715

\ MAYGEN AMBER CAt DERON
NOTARY FUSLIC - YikkESOTA
MY COMMSSION EXFIRES 01131147

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification A; t- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform lostroment Form 3 179'(‘53;"{’; V62 E::p) (rex. O1/09) 02122013_90 +os [NRARERENEN

First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1313508063 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Wifereof, I have executed this Agreement.

A{ 'Gg‘l/\ {Seal)

Borrower
WILLIAM A, WEBER 3 // 'Y } 3

Date

. (Seal)
Borrowe:
Date Y
_ (Seal)
Borrower
Date

Masia f. Ltelen e
Borrower

MARIA J. WEBER

-/5-2013

Date

(Seal)
Borrower
Date

(Seal)
Borrower
Date

[Space Beiew This Line for Acknowledgments)

. BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of _ JILANDLS

County of CQD\L
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ! hmf \,\ v _\ 5 . 201 3

WILLIAM A. WEBER, MARIA J. WEBER (name/s of person/s).

(Signature of Notary: Fublic)

AN

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement- Single Family - Fannie Mae
Uniform Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) f 3162 (step) (rev. 01/0%) 62122013_90
First American Mortgage Services Page 6

o8 INNRINEANNAN

(date) by




